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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator
within 10 days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

SECTION A: Event Detail
. Faculty Development Programme on '"Psychological
LA Skills for Effective Teaching and Learning"
Starting date of event: 19 to 25 July 2022 uration of 1 Week
vent ( in days)
Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Sharda University in
Name of the event organizing School | collaboration with Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan
College
Name of the event organizing IQAC
Department
Sponsor of the Event
(Sharda University in case of internal N/A
sponsorship)
C . Parul Saxena
onvener Prof. Mridul Dharwal
Committee Members: Coordinator M. Neeraj
Secretary N/A
Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor N/A
with affiliation (If any)
1. Dr. Pooja V Anand,
Assistant Professor Daulat
Ram College, Du
2. Dr. Surabhika Maheshwari,
Assistant Professor,
Indraprastha College, Du
3. Dr. Preeti Dhawan, mail:
Assistant Professor, Lady skills@ramanujan.du.ac.in
Name of Speaker/s with affiliation Shri Ram College ontact No. :
(If any) 4. Dr. Megha Dhillon, H91 - 7011863335,
Assistant Professor, Lady {91 - 7011527088
Shri Ram College e s
5. Dr.Pooja Bagrodia, S\ ".-.x_ _
Assistant Professor, Gargi Lo OB‘\\\ Qv
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SECTION B: Event report and reflection

1.

Event objectives

This Program will lead to the accomplishment of following objectives:

To Transform Faculty into knowledge-creators

To emphasis Self-learning space for participants

To promote interaction with eminent scholars and academicians

To enable Faculty to adapt skills for the dynamic contemporary environment

To augment professional capabilities and research-based knowledge Inter and cross-disciplinary
methodologies of study

Event description:

IQAC Sharda University collaboration with TLC Ramanujan College, Delhi University is
organizing online One-week Faculty Development Programme on '"Psychological Skills for
Effective Teaching and Learning''.

The Programme has been designed to include the themes of cognition, motivation, social interaction,
and communication to acquaint the participants with the relevant knowledge and skill-set.

The details of the programme are:
Date: 19 to 25 July 2022
Duration: 1 Week

Mode: Online

Eligibilty
Faculty members (regular/ad-hoc/temporary) and research scholars from any discipline are eligible to
apply for this Faculty Development

For Registration
https://tinyurl.com/4ntSy5x7

Participants (compulsory for events):

Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female
68 23 45
Note: Since the Event was conducted through the platl'orm of the RC 3&@.‘0(33 .in, there are no
event photographs.
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5. Participants Lists:

) Nt

:;'. Full Name Email Address Pl;: (1)1:);:1- Gender
1 |4puShohal abu.nizame@sharda.ac.in 8447693065 | Male
2 | Adil Ali Ansari (Pt) | adil.ali@sharda.ac.in 8851633197 Male
3 | Akansha akansha@sharda.ac.in 9116752449 | Female
4 | Aleema Ali aleema.ali@sharda.ac.in 8826523768 | Female
5 | Anamika Mehta anamika.mehta@sharda.ac.in 9821008098 | Female
6 | Ankush Verma ankushverma.anku@gmail.com 7503907977 Male
7 | Anshu Gupta Devra | anshu.devra@sharda.ac.in 9999665416 | Female
8 | Apoorva Tiwari apoorva.tiwari@sharda.ac.in 7830014445 | Female
9 | Arti Koul Kachroo | arti.kachroo@sharda.ac.in 918089350278 | Female
10 | Azra S.Hasan azra.shaugia@sharda.ac.in 9717622407 | Female
11 | phaskarChamana |y accar kabi@sharda.ac.in 9810613883 | Male
12 | Chandan Singh chandan.singh1@sharda.ac.in 9456760742 Male
13 | Deekshali Anand deekshali.anand@sharda.ac.in 9971278795 | Female
14 | Dipti Parashar diptiparashar2006@gmail.com 919958416648 | Female
15 | Aartika Singh aartika.singh@sharda.ac.in 9611441629 | Female
16 | Gaurav Kaushik gaurav.kaushik@sharda.ac.in 9953193296 Male
17 ﬁﬁ;‘;ﬁ? hamid. moqaddasi@sharda.ac.in 8448321338 | Male
18 | Hiba hiba.1@sharda.ac.in 8700940869 | Female
19 | Himani Sharma himani.sharma@sharda.ac.in 9654735047 | Female
20 | Ishika Bhardwaj ishika.bhardwaj@sharda.ac.in 7302633309 | Female
21 | Kriti Sachan(Pt) kriti.sachan@sharda.ac.in 7251006215 | Female
22 | Madhu Sharma madhu.sharma@sharda.ac.in 9760132977 | Female
23 | Manish Ranjan manish.ranjan@sharda.ac.in 9868095571 | Female
24 ??Ny:gflhmare mlwaghmare26@gmail.com 8329673425 | Female
25 | Md Chand Rashid | mdchand.rashid@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in | 9818470183 Male
26 | Moumita Bala moumita.bala@sharda.ac.in 8337024704 | Female
27 | Neeraj Pal Singh _neeraj.singhl @sharda.ac.in 9760177759 Male
28 | Neha Zaidi nehazaidi2018@gmail.com 9650104547 | Female
29 | Nidhi Sahni nidhi.sahni@sharda.ac.in 9650308252 | Female
30 | Nirupma Gupta nirupma.gupta@sharda.ac.in 9911733889 | Female
31 | Pallavi Sharma pallavi.agrawal@sharda.ac.in 9717995328 | Female
32 | Pooja Rastogi pooja.rastogi@sharda.ac.in 9560234171 | Female
33 | coshant Kumar | oo chant.shahi@sharda.ac.in 7417131506 | Male
34 | Prashant Sharma prashant.sharma2@sharda.ac.in 9654199950 Male
35 | Preeti Rani preeti.rani@sharda.ac.in 9654515342 | Female
36 | Dolly Wattal Dhar | dolly.wattal@sharda.ac.in 986‘80473‘&:;‘!?5‘J Female
o% RV,
37 gmlfmf: van Kumar. pavan.pannala@sharda.ac.in O ~;§5§§3@§%§\ :\\ Male
38 | Radhika Gupta radhika.aaryan@gmail.com _A_g_\(}@)h 1$0018 | Female
39 | Rahamatun Nisha | rahamatun.nisha@sharda.ac.in \W° 3‘\“%1 ::\MS"BS?S 17 | Female
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40 | Rajesh Yadav rajesh.yadavl@sharda.ac.in 8826252938 Male
41 | Ranjana Pande ranjana.pande@sharda.ac.in 9552866626 | Female
42 | Rishibha Bhardwaj | rishibha.bhardwaj@sharda.ac.in 7906249113 | Female
43 | Rishiraj Bhatt Doctorrishi87@gmail.com 9811838209 Male
44 | Ritu Sood ritu.sood@sharda.ac.in 919811089767 | Female
45 IS\ISh a shankara.narayanan@sharda.ac.in 8373953039 Male
arayanan
46 | Sachin Manocha sachin.manocha@sharda.ac.in 9811196039 Male
47 | Saleem Siddiqui saleem.siddiqui@sharda.ac.in 919416397847 | Male
48 | Sanjeev Sood sanjeev.sood@sharda.ac.in 9560884981 Male
49 | Santhi Narayanan santhi.narayanan@sharda.ac.in 9811597665 | Female
50 | SaminderSingh | o walia@sharda.ac.in 9810054174 | Male
51 | Shairy Vashist shairy.vashist@sharda.ac.in 9643414912 | Female
52 | Shivpriya Sharma shivpriya.sharma@sharda.ac.in 8860038070 | Female
53 | Shoma Mukherjee | shoma.mukherjee@sharda.ac.in 7838700191 | Female
Shrinkhala . .
54 Upadhyaya shrinkhala.upadhyaya@sharda.ac.in 8851102300 | Female
55 | Shruti Singh shruti.singh.1@sharda.ac.in 919999312752 | Female
56 | poyamalKumar | gryomal kumar@sharda.ac.in 9760818302 | Male
anerjee
57 | Smita Jain smita.jain@sharda.ac.in 9818155633 | Female
58 | Sneha Mohan sneha.mohan@sharda.ac.in 919971079185 | Female
59 | Sonisha Gupta sonishagupta@gmail.com 8527214794 | Female
60 | Stuti Gupta stuti.gupta@sharda.ac.in 9953742797 | Female
61 | Sunil K Jaiswal sunil.jaiswal@sharda.ac.in 7985792515 Male
62 | Toran Talwar toran.talwar@sharda.ac.in 93508288430 | Female
63 | Tushar Chauhan tushar.chauhan@sharda.ac.in 7503324658 Male
64 | Vandana Prasad vandana.prasad@sharda.ac.in 9560859562 | Female
65 | Vandana Singh vandana.singh@sharda.ac.in 8968655210 | Female
Vidyadevi . . .
66 Chandavarkar vidyadevi.chandavarkar@sharda.ac.in 8800978814 | Female
67 | Vishal Sharma vishal.sharma3@sharda.ac.in 9910638188 Male
68 | Zarine Khan zarine. khan@sharda.ac.in 9 5053 | Female
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6. Participants feedback on the organized program:

50 responses

© Female
@ Male
& Prefer not to say

1. The event content was relevant :
50 responses

40
30
20
10
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1(2%)
0 | i |
1 2 3

2. The event content was comprehensive:
50 responses

30
20
10
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
5 | 1
1 2




3. The Speakers were Knowledgeable
50 responses

40

A0 (80%)

30
20

10
0 ((Il%} 0 {?%) 0 ({ll%)

1 2 3

4. The Speakers were well prepared
50 responses

40
30
20
10
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | 1 1
1 2 3

The Speakers were responsive to the partcipants' questions
50 responses

30
20 23 (46%%)
10
9 (18%)
0 (0%)
0 1
1 &
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Rate the communication skills of the speakers
50 responses

40
30

20

14 (28%)
10

0 (0%) 0 (0%)

Rate your knowledge related to the topic before the event
50 responses
20
18 (36%:)

15

10

8 (16%)

Rate your knowledge related to the topic after the event
50 responses

30
20

10

0 (?%) 0 (0%)




7. Participants’ Suggestions

Timestamp Name of the Participants Gender Any other suggestions comments
2022/077/26 8:23:46 PM GMT+5:30 Nirupma Gupta Female A fantastic FDP. Well conducted.
2022/07/26 8:47:17 PM GMT+5:30 Prashant Sharma Male | looking forward for more such sessions in
2022/07/26 8:47:41 PM GMT+5:30 Aleema Ali Female | L00king forward for more such interesting
topics for fdp
2022/07/26 8:53:15 PM GMT+5:30 Moumita Bala Female Programme was really helpful
2022/07/26 8:56:44 PM GMT+5:30 | Anoop Kumar Mukhopadhyay | Male It was a good program
2022/07/26 9:09:09 PM GMT+5:30 Shivangi Gaur Female | Thank you for this comprehensive session
2022/07/26 9:13:53 PM GMT+5:30 Pooja Rastogi EenaaNTaly cesieticcieSlhonld b lavailabieton
future reference .
FDP on psychological skills on effective
learning was very interesting and all the
2022/07/26 9:15:10 PM GMT+5:30 Abu Shohail Nizame Male speaker had excellent knowledge on the
subject. I enjoyed the content and hope to
apply on my academic carrier.
2022/07/26 9:32:15 PM GMT+5:30 Manisha Singh Female i e €vemsiaregoodand willlike to
participate again.
The session was very informative and such
e g) . . programs are helpful in overall
2022/07/26 9:56:26 PM GMT+5:30 Anamika Mehta Female development of teaching aptitude and
psychology.
2022/07/26 10:43:31 PM GMT+5:30 Santhi Narsyanan Female | Froviding ce“‘“ﬁ‘ef;a:l‘:ri materialiwould
2022/07/27 6:18:31 AM GMT-+5:30 Rajesh Yadav Male | Thankyouforwonderful FDP a replica of
X course
2022/07/27 6:31:26 AM GMT+5:30 Zarine Khan Female Thank you for organizing such a
wonderful program.
2022/07/27 6:38:34 AM GMT+5:30 Shilpa Gupta Female Well organised
2022/07/27 7:11:45 AM GMT+5:30 Nidhi Sahni Female | Snouldbein m“;‘;;‘ca‘l jonsipticylay
2022/07/27 7:36:09 AM GMT+5:30 Shairy Vashist Female The event was very useful
2022/07/27 7:59:57 AM GMT+5:30 Vidyadevi Chandavarkar Female Well organised FDP
2022/07/27 8:33:47 AM GMT+5:30 Saleem Siddiqui Male Qg T L S ET
interactive sessions
2022/07/27 8:58:42 AM GMT+5:30 Shrinkhala Upadhyaya | Female | G009 FDP. Assignmenis were time
consuming. Only quizzes recommended
It was very well organized event. Would
2022/07/27 9:27:17 AM GMT+5:30 Smita Jain Female | like to attend such more vents in the future
to add on to my exisitng knowledge
2022/07/27 9:33:50 AM GMT+5:30 Hiba Female More fdps like this in the future
I W @6‘}\@”} : hope to attend
2022/07/27 9:36:00 AM GMT+5:30 Rahamatun Nisha Female | waa&ﬂe < Y R e 10 atten
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2022/07/27 9:50:07 AM GMT+5:30 Chongtham Allaylay Devi Female essential criteria being involved in
teaching learning program.

The session was helpful to let me know the

Many topics presented in the FDP lacked

2022/07/27 10:02:48 AM GMT+5:30 Sanjeev Sood Male visual content could have been delivered
by podcast

2022/07/27 10:51:39 AM GMT+5:30 Sneha Mohan Female Reading material could be provided.

2022/07/27 11:17:33 AM GMT+5:30 Rishibha Bhardwaj FeEiel o ECCE MO oL e

organised on the same context

2022/07/27 12:13:13 PM GMT+5:30 | Sachin.Kumari@Sharda.Ac.In | Male Very informative

2022/07/27 12:17:39 PM GMT+5:30 Nikhat Parvez Female .
were not submitted

Due to technical glitches some of my quiz

2022/07/27 1:25:55 PM GMT+5:30 Ashutosh Kumar Pandey Male

Flexibility in time with the submission of

assignments and feedback
2022/07/27 1:36:11 PM GMT+5:30 Shoma Mukherjee Eemalel o A Ees i sicotidihavelbeen
, very helpful.
2022/07/27 1:49:02 PM GMT+5:30 Professor Male More such trainings
2022/07/28 10:40:21 AM GMT+5:30 Excellent Male [ ornati Sl
excellent.
Certificate:

Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College
University of Delhi

In collaboration with
SHARDA UNIVERSITY, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH
under the aegis of
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

This is to certify that

Dr.Ranjana Pande

of
Department of Life Sciences, Sharda University, Greater Noida
has successfully completed Online one week Faculty Development Programme on
“Psychological Skiils for Effective Teaching and Leamning”

from 19 - 25 July, 2022 and obtained
Grade A.
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